
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 170,853 2,064,998 -62.20 -61.86
    Deplaned 169,489 2,083,058 -62.95 -61.59
    Total 340,342 4,148,056 -62.58 -61.73

 Charter
    Enplaned 0 1,390 #DIV/0! -76.21
    Deplaned 0 1,241 #DIV/0! -81.98
    Total 0 2,631 #DIV/0! -79.33

Total  Passengers
    Enplaned 170,853 2,066,388 -62.20 -61.87
    Deplaned 169,489 2,084,299 -62.95 -61.62
    Total 340,342 4,150,687 -62.58 -61.75

MAIL (LBS.)
    Enplaned 147,376 1,544,910 -46.27 -39.69
    Deplaned 41,065 1,162,469 -86.51 -64.46
    Total 188,441 2,707,379 -67.43 -53.58

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)
    Enplaned 7,586,905 90,684,107 -4.93 -5.72
    Deplaned 7,128,156 79,371,200 -8.17 -8.67
    Charter 572,827 6,362,098 -17.60 40.70
    Total 15,287,888 176,417,405 -7.00 -5.97

15,476,329 179,124,784 -9.05 -7.41
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 
    Air Carrier 5,146 61,073 -42.30 -41.94
    Air Taxi 145 2,134 -61.84 -45.32
    Civil Itinerant 235 2,867 -18.12 -14.24
    Civil Local 0 907 #DIV/0! 504.67
    Military 105 1,049 87.50 32.62
    Total 5,631 68,030 -41.60 -40.00

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC
    Air Carrier 11 171 37.50 -20.09
    Air Taxi 1,361 13,649 -9.08 -7.86
    Civil Itinerant 3,568 34,596 -10.73 -15.54
    Civil Local 1,954 16,963 45.28 15.07
    Military 69 797 1.47 -29.47
    Total 6,963 66,176 0.69 -7.91

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Nov-20

% Change from 2019



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER
Nov-20

2020 2019

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

AC Jazz Air Canada 0 2,203 0.0% 0.1% 1,106 13,119 0.2% 0.2% -100.0% -83.2%
Alaska Alaska 4,644 46,181 2.7% 2.2% 11,882 148,160 2.6% 2.7% -60.9% -68.8%
American American 29,669 363,263 17.4% 17.6% 70,282 793,151 15.5% 14.6% -57.8% -54.2%
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 1,332 21,417 0.8% 1.0% 1,452 37,402 0.3% 0.7% -8.3% -42.7%
Delta Delta 27,094 329,614 15.9% 16.0% 88,895 990,192 19.7% 18.3% -69.5% -66.7%
Frontier Frontier 2,139 31,179 1.3% 1.5% 5,013 63,200 1.1% 1.2% -57.3% -50.7%
Icelandair Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 7,399 0.0% 0.1% #DIV/0! -100.0%
United United 22,619 216,747 13.2% 10.5% 47,555 571,472 10.5% 10.5% -52.4% -62.1%
Southwest Southwest 73,668 970,171 43.1% 47.0% 209,702 2,587,150 46.4% 47.7% -64.9% -62.5%
Spirit Spirit 9,688 84,311 5.7% 4.1% 16,140 202,864 3.6% 3.7% -40.0% -58.4%

Scheduled TTL 170,853 2,065,086 100.0% 99.9% 452,027 5,414,109 100.0% 99.9% -62.2% -61.9%

Charter TTL 0 1,302 0.0% 0.1% 0 5,842 0.0% 0.1% #DIV/0! -77.7%

TTL 170,853 2,066,388 100.0% 100.0% 452,027 5,419,951 100.0% 100.0% -62.2% -61.9%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER
Nov-20

2020 2019

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

AC Jazz Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 11,488 255,586 6.1% 9.4% 67,156 564,588 11.6% 9.7% -82.9% -54.7%
American American 0 348,513 0.0% 12.9% 79,013 1,320,391 13.7% 22.6% -100.0% -73.6%
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 176,953 1,736,398 93.9% 64.1% 356,342 2,796,460 61.6% 47.9% -50.3% -37.9%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Icelandair Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
OneJet FlyGLO 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 0 364,097 0.0% 13.4% 76,109 1,150,858 13.2% 19.7% -100.0% -68.4%
Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 188,441 2,704,594 100.0% 99.9% 578,620 5,832,297 100.0% 100.0% -67.4% -53.6%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS UPS 0 2785 0.0% 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

All Mail TTL 0 2,785 0.0% 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 188,441 2,707,379 100.0% 100.0% 578,620 5,832,297 100.0% 100.0% -67.4% -53.6%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER
Oct-20

2020 2019

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

AC Jazz Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 17,838 320,067 0.1% 0.2% 87,547 889,090 0.5% 0.5% -79.6% -64.0%
American American 788 150,195 0.0% 0.1% 82,030 750,766 0.5% 0.4% -99.0% -80.0%
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 63,516 703,328 0.4% 0.4% 110,658 1,544,670 0.7% 0.8% -42.6% -54.5%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Icelandair Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
OneJet FlyGLO 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 76,813 371,329 0.5% 0.2% 78,122 552,358 0.5% 0.3% -1.7% -32.8%
Southwest Southwest 416,326 6,023,227 2.7% 3.4% 610,131 8,295,954 3.7% 4.4% -31.8% -27.4%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 575,281 7,568,146 3.8% 4.3% 968,488 12,032,838 5.9% 6.4% -40.6% -37.1%

FedEx FedEx 9,746,907 113,166,083 63.8% 64.1% 10,151,277 118,758,964 61.8% 63.3% -4.0% -4.7%
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 46,879 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Southern Air Southern Air 0 25,441 0.0% 0.0% 0 2,320,944 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% -98.9%
UPS UPS 4,392,873 49,295,637 28.7% 27.9% 4,622,985 49,939,642 28.1% 26.6% -5.0% -1.3%

All Cargo TTL 14,715,061 170,055,307 92.5% 92.1% 15,742,750 183,099,267 95.8% 97.6% -6.5% -7.1%

Charter TTL 572,827 6,362,098 3.7% 3.6% 695,154 4,521,732 4.2% 2.4% -17.6% 40.7%

TTL 15,287,888 176,417,405 100.0% 100.0% 16,437,904 187,620,999 100.0% 100.0% -7.0% -6.0%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Nov-20

2020 2019

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

AC Jazz 0 2,203 0.0% 0.1% 1,106 13,119 0.2% 0.2% -100.0% -83.2%
Alaska 4,644 46,181 2.7% 2.2% 11,882 148,160 2.6% 2.7% -60.9% -68.8%
American 29,669 363,263 17.4% 17.6% 70,282 793,151 15.5% 14.6% -57.8% -54.2%
Allegiant Air 1,332 21,417 0.8% 1.0% 1,452 37,402 0.3% 0.7% -8.3% -42.7%
Delta 27,094 329,614 15.9% 16.0% 88,895 990,192 19.7% 18.3% -69.5% -66.7%
Frontier 2,139 31,179 1.3% 1.5% 5,013 63,200 1.1% 1.2% -57.3% -50.7%
Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 7,399 0.0% 0.1% #DIV/0! -100.0%
United 22,619 216,747 13.2% 10.5% 47,555 571,472 10.5% 10.5% -52.4% -62.1%
Southwest 73,668 970,171 43.1% 47.0% 209,702 2,587,150 46.4% 47.7% -64.9% -62.5%
Spirit 9,688 84,311 5.7% 4.1% 16,140 202,864 3.6% 3.7% -40.0% -58.4%
Charter 0 1,302 0.0% 0.1% 0 5,842 0.0% 0.1% #DIV/0! -77.7%

Total 170,853 2,066,388 100.0% 100.0% 452,027 5,419,951 100.0% 100.0% -62.2% -61.9%

2020 2019

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 11,488 255,586 6.1% 9.4% 67,156 564,588 11.6% 9.7% -82.9% -54.7%
American 0 348,513 0.0% 12.9% 79,013 1,320,391 13.7% 22.6% -100.0% -73.6%
Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 176,953 1,736,398 93.9% 64.1% 356,342 2,796,460 61.6% 47.9% -50.3% -37.9%
United 0 364,097 0.0% 13.4% 76,109 1,150,858 13.2% 19.7% -100.0% -68.4%
UPS 0 2,785 0.0% 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Total 188,441 2,707,379 100.0% 100.0% 578,620 5,832,297 100.0% 100.0% -67.4% -53.6%

2020 2019

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Alaska 17,838 320,067 0.1% 0.2% 87,547 889,090 0.5% 0.5% -79.6% -64.0%
American 788 150,195 0.0% 0.1% 82,030 750,766 0.5% 0.4% -99.0% -80.0%
Delta 63,516 703,328 0.4% 0.4% 110,658 1,544,670 0.7% 0.8% -42.6% -54.5%
United 76,813 371,329 0.5% 0.2% 78,122 552,358 0.5% 0.3% -1.7% -32.8%
Southwest 416,326 6,023,227 2.7% 3.4% 610,131 8,295,954 3.7% 4.4% -31.8% -27.4%
Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 9,746,907 113,166,083 63.8% 64.1% 10,151,277 118,758,964 61.8% 63.3% -4.0% -4.7%
Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 46,879 0.0% 0.0% #DIV/0! 0.0%
Southern Air 0 25,441 0.0% 0.0% 0 2,320,944 0.0% 1.2% -100.0% -98.9%
UPS 4,392,873 49,295,637 28.7% 27.9% 4,622,985 49,939,642 28.1% 26.6% -5.0% -1.3%
Charter 572,827 6,362,098 3.7% 3.6% 695,154 4,521,732 4.2% 2.4% -17.6% 40.7%

Total 15,287,888 176,417,405 100.0% 100.0% 16,437,904 187,620,999 100.0% 100.0% -7.0% -6.0%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Nov-20

2020 2019

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

AC Jazz 0 2,203 0.0% 0.1% 1,106 13,119 0.2% 0.2% -100.0% -83.2%
Alaska 4,644 46,181 2.7% 2.2% 11,882 148,160 2.6% 2.7% -60.9% -68.8%
American 29,669 363,263 17.4% 17.6% 70,282 793,151 15.5% 14.6% -57.8% -54.2%
Allegiant Air 1,332 21,417 0.8% 1.0% 1,452 37,402 0.3% 0.7% -8.3% -42.7%
Delta 27,094 329,614 15.9% 16.0% 88,895 990,192 19.7% 18.3% -69.5% -66.7%
Frontier 2,139 31,179 1.3% 1.5% 5,013 63,200 1.1% 1.2% -57.3% -50.7%
Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 7,399 0.0% 0.1% #DIV/0! -100.0%
United 22,619 216,747 13.2% 10.5% 47,555 571,472 10.5% 10.5% -52.4% -62.1%
Southwest 73,668 970,171 43.1% 47.0% 209,702 2,587,150 46.4% 47.7% -64.9% -62.5%
Spirit 9,688 84,311 5.7% 4.1% 16,140 202,864 3.6% 3.7% -40.0% -58.4%
Charter 0 1302 0.0% 0.1% 0 5842 0.0% 0.1% #DIV/0! -77.7%

Total 170,853 2,066,388 100.0% 100.0% 452,027 5,419,951 100.0% 100.0% -62.2% -61.9%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Terminal B 105,406 1,345,966 61.7% 65.1% 310,479 3,725,502 68.7% 68.7% -66.1% -63.9%
Terminal C 65,447 720,422 38.3% 34.9% 141,548 1,694,449 31.3% 31.3% -53.8% -57.5%

Total 170,853 2,066,388 100.0% 100.0% 452,027 5,419,951 100.0% 100.0% -62.2% -61.9%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
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